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CHAPTER. 507. 
AN ACT to create section 4202s of the statutes, relating to evi-

dence affecting conditions as to misrepresentation in policies 
of life or disability insurance. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read : Section 4202s. In any case .where the medical examiner. 
or physician acting as such, of any life or disability insurance 
company or association doing business in this state, shall issue 
a certificate of health or declare the applicant a fit subject for 
insurance, or so report to the company or association or its agent 
under the rules and regulations of such company or association. 
it shall thereby be estopped from setting up in defense of an 
action on such policy or certificate that the insured was not in 
the condition of health required by the policy at the time of the 
issue or delivery thereof, unless the same was procured by or 
through the fraud or deceit (if the insured. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 30, 1911. 

No. 893, Al 	 [Published July 3, 1911. 

CHAPTF,V 508. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision 1, of subsection 12. of section 170. 

of the statutes, relating to the compensation of justices of the 
supreme court. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin., represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subdivision 1, of subsection 12, of section 170, 
of the statutes, is amended to read: The justices of the supreme 
court during the terms of office commencing prior to the first day 
of July, 1911, sir thousand dollars each, and during terms com-
mencing thereafter * * * seven thousand fire hundred dol-

lars each. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 

after its passage and publication. 
Approved June 30, 1911. 


